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FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom A

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS sunny , wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 11:15

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 1010

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9315.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:04  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation (Rank) Category Time Gap Points

  A1  

1 113 5700210 HILL Jan 1988 SVK (1) A1 1:09.89 232,54

2 111 5700199 TRSTENSKY Alexander 1988 SVK (2) A1 1:12.69 2.80 282,32

  A2  

1 109 5430118 STOLARCZYK Piotr 1985 POL (1) A2 1:01.41 81,78

  A3  

1 108 5700204 BUCEK Miroslav 1978 SVK (1) A3 1:03.51 119,12

2 106 5700205 DVORSCAK Peter 1978 SVK (2) A3 1:04.52 1.01 137,07

3 107 5700211 VASKO Petr 1982 SVK (3) A3 1:15.09 11.58 324,99

  A4  

1 99 5700126 STANIK Roman 1977 SVK (1) A4 58.06 22,22

2 105 5700041 CHMELIK Martin 1973 SVK (2) A4 59.87 1.81 54,40

3 104 5700212 CUPKA Radoslav 1977 SVK (3) A4 1:07.56 9.50 191,12

4 101 5700198 TRSTENSKY Jan 1974 SVK (4) A4 1:11.25 13.19 256,72

5 103 5700206 CHARVAT Jozef 1977 SVK (5) A4 1:31.72 33.66 620,65

  A5  

1 88 5051477 GUGGENBICHLER Juergen 1970 AUT (1) A5 56.81 0,00

2 92 5150229 HORACEK David 1972 CZE (2) A5 58.02 1.21 21,51

3 93 5700085 AMBROS Dusan 1969 SVK (3) A5 59.92 3.11 55,29

4 97 5700131 ZABOJ Robert 1969 SVK (4) A5 1:03.16 6.35 112,89

5 98 5430068 NIKLAS Dariusz 1970 POL (5) A5 1:03.33 6.52 115,92

6 94 5200960 URZ Michael 1969 GER (6) A5 1:11.32 14.51 257,97



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS sunny , wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 11:15

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 1010

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS MASTER CUP 2023

Giant Slalom A

Official ranking

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9315.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:04  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation (Rank) Category Time Gap Points

7 96 5700158 ROGEL Rastislav 1969 SVK (7) A5 1:17.12 20.31 361,08

  A6  

1 75 5100482 RICARD Stephane 1963 CAN (1) A6 58.63 32,36

2 76 5530889 HILL Timothy 1963 USA (2) A6 59.52 0.89 48,18

3 73 5510166 BOECKLI Daniel 1965 SUI (3) A6 1:00.93 2.30 73,25

4 74 5150397 VANOUS Bohuslav 1963 CZE (4) A6 1:02.53 3.90 101,69

5 77 5700029 TERNAVSKY Vladimir 1963 SVK (5) A6 1:03.12 4.49 112,18

6 72 5200652 OBERGROEBNER Sepp 1964 GER (6) A6 1:03.29 4.66 115,21

7 80 5430039 PLOSKONKA Wojciech 1966 POL (7) A6 1:03.56 4.93 120,01

8 81 5700002 PODDANY Zbynek 1965 SVK (8) A6 1:04.22 5.59 131,74

9 78 5150491 DVORAK Leos 1964 CZE (9) A6 1:05.22 6.59 149,52

10 79 5200689 FELDMEIER Heinz 1963 GER (10) A6 1:05.69 7.06 157,87

11 84 5150225 MALY Igor 1966 CZE (11) A6 1:14.95 16.32 322,50

12 83 5201026 HELLMER Michael 1966 GER (12) A6 1:16.02 17.39 341,53

13 82 5700197 TRSTENSKY Milan 1964 SVK (13) A6 1:19.88 21.25 410,15

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (8)

85 5150435 SEMRAD Pavel 1966 CZE A6

86 5201121 PONETA Pawel 1963 GER A6

87 5200885 OLDEHAVER Ulrich 1967 GER A6

90 5430164 NAJDZIONEK Daniel 1972 POL A5

95 5380020 ZIGMAN Damir 1969 CRO A5

100 5430427 LALIK Waldemar 1973 POL A4

102 5150460 KARASEK Jan 1973 CZE A4

112 5292118 VERRI Tommaso Bruno Vittorio 1988 ITA A1

Did Not Finish (2)

71 5150292 HRSTKA Milan 1967 CZE A6

89 5550003 MIHAILOVS Andrejs 1969 LAT A5

Disqualified (2)

91 5051876 RUESCH Martin 1969 AUT A5

110 5430108 GAJEWSKI-GLODEK Jakub 1984 POL A2

RECAP

Records : 43

Did Not Start : 8

Did Not Finish : 2

Disqualified : 2

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN : 

At Finish : 31
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FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom A

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS sunny , wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 11:15

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 1010

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9315.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:05  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation (Rank) Category Time Gap Points

1 88 5051477 GUGGENBICHLER Juergen 1970 AUT (1) A5 56.81 0,00

2 92 5150229 HORACEK David 1972 CZE (2) A5 58.02 1.21 21,51

3 99 5700126 STANIK Roman 1977 SVK (1) A4 58.06 1.25 22,22

4 75 5100482 RICARD Stephane 1963 CAN (1) A6 58.63 1.82 32,36

5 76 5530889 HILL Timothy 1963 USA (2) A6 59.52 2.71 48,18

6 105 5700041 CHMELIK Martin 1973 SVK (2) A4 59.87 3.06 54,40

7 93 5700085 AMBROS Dusan 1969 SVK (3) A5 59.92 3.11 55,29

8 73 5510166 BOECKLI Daniel 1965 SUI (3) A6 1:00.93 4.12 73,25

9 109 5430118 STOLARCZYK Piotr 1985 POL (1) A2 1:01.41 4.60 81,78

10 74 5150397 VANOUS Bohuslav 1963 CZE (4) A6 1:02.53 5.72 101,69

11 77 5700029 TERNAVSKY Vladimir 1963 SVK (5) A6 1:03.12 6.31 112,18

12 97 5700131 ZABOJ Robert 1969 SVK (4) A5 1:03.16 6.35 112,89

13 72 5200652 OBERGROEBNER Sepp 1964 GER (6) A6 1:03.29 6.48 115,21

14 98 5430068 NIKLAS Dariusz 1970 POL (5) A5 1:03.33 6.52 115,92

15 108 5700204 BUCEK Miroslav 1978 SVK (1) A3 1:03.51 6.70 119,12

16 80 5430039 PLOSKONKA Wojciech 1966 POL (7) A6 1:03.56 6.75 120,01

17 81 5700002 PODDANY Zbynek 1965 SVK (8) A6 1:04.22 7.41 131,74

18 106 5700205 DVORSCAK Peter 1978 SVK (2) A3 1:04.52 7.71 137,07

19 78 5150491 DVORAK Leos 1964 CZE (9) A6 1:05.22 8.41 149,52

20 79 5200689 FELDMEIER Heinz 1963 GER (10) A6 1:05.69 8.88 157,87

21 104 5700212 CUPKA Radoslav 1977 SVK (3) A4 1:07.56 10.75 191,12

22 113 5700210 HILL Jan 1988 SVK (1) A1 1:09.89 13.08 232,54

23 101 5700198 TRSTENSKY Jan 1974 SVK (4) A4 1:11.25 14.44 256,72

24 94 5200960 URZ Michael 1969 GER (6) A5 1:11.32 14.51 257,97

25 111 5700199 TRSTENSKY Alexander 1988 SVK (2) A1 1:12.69 15.88 282,32

26 84 5150225 MALY Igor 1966 CZE (11) A6 1:14.95 18.14 322,50

27 107 5700211 VASKO Petr 1982 SVK (3) A3 1:15.09 18.28 324,99

28 83 5201026 HELLMER Michael 1966 GER (12) A6 1:16.02 19.21 341,53

29 96 5700158 ROGEL Rastislav 1969 SVK (7) A5 1:17.12 20.31 361,08

30 82 5700197 TRSTENSKY Milan 1964 SVK (13) A6 1:19.88 23.07 410,15

31 103 5700206 CHARVAT Jozef 1977 SVK (5) A4 1:31.72 34.91 620,65

  Not classified  
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS sunny , wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 11:15

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 1010

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS MASTER CUP 2023

Giant Slalom A

Official ranking

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9315.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:05  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation (Rank) Category Time Gap Points

Did Not Start (8)

85 5150435 SEMRAD Pavel 1966 CZE A6

86 5201121 PONETA Pawel 1963 GER A6

87 5200885 OLDEHAVER Ulrich 1967 GER A6

90 5430164 NAJDZIONEK Daniel 1972 POL A5

95 5380020 ZIGMAN Damir 1969 CRO A5

100 5430427 LALIK Waldemar 1973 POL A4

102 5150460 KARASEK Jan 1973 CZE A4

112 5292118 VERRI Tommaso Bruno Vittorio 1988 ITA A1

Did Not Finish (4)

71 5150292 HRSTKA Milan 1967 CZE A6

89 5550003 MIHAILOVS Andrejs 1969 LAT A5

91 5051876 RUESCH Martin 1969 AUT A5

110 5430108 GAJEWSKI-GLODEK Jakub 1984 POL A2

RECAP

Records : 43

Did Not Start : 8

Did Not Finish : 4

Disqualified : 0

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN : 

At Finish : 31
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FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES
STARTING TIME 9:00

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9313.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:07  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Rank Scratch Time Gap Points

  C 9  

1 2 5205125 VILSMAIER Veronika 1952 GER 9 1:15.97 166,99

2 3 5155061 BOUZKOVA Alena 1949 CZE 17 1:24.70 8.73 301,10

3 1 5705013 MATUSKOVA Zuzana 1950 SVK 23 1:38.85 22.88 518,46

  C 8  

1 5 5195219 DUFLAU-BERTHET Francoise 1954 FRA 11 1:19.17 216,15

2 6 5705005 BLAHUTOVA Anna 1954 SVK 12 1:19.91 0.74 227,51

  C 7  

1 7 5195240 JAY Muriel 1959 FRA 3 1:10.31 80,05

2 9 5705022 SINSKA Yvetta 1960 SVK 13 1:20.40 10.09 235,04

3 8 5705023 DANISOVA Eva 1959 SVK 19 1:26.43 16.12 327,67

  C 6  

1 11 5155016 FEROVA Stanislava 1963 CZE 8 1:14.77 148,56

2 10 5705031 TESLAROVA Dagmar 1965 SVK 15 1:21.16 6.39 246,72

3 12 5705043 GARDOSOVA Zuzana 1966 SVK 18 1:25.32 10.55 310,62

4 13 5705032 HUSKOVA Daniela 1965 SVK 20 1:29.06 14.29 368,07

5 14 5705017 JAGERCIKOVA Jana 1964 SVK 22 1:34.09 19.32 445,34

  C 5  

1 17 5705046 DANIELISOVA Zuzana 1970 SVK 4 1:11.89 104,32

2 16 5155025 LEDVINOVA Hana 1968 CZE 6 1:13.02 1.13 121,68

3 15 5205209 SANTEN Christiane 1970 GER 10 1:16.18 4.29 170,22

4 18 5155058 SVATONOVA Monika 1971 CZE 14 1:20.87 8.98 242,26

5 20 5705025 KORESOVA Ingrid 1970 SVK 21 1:31.74 19.85 409,24
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES
STARTING TIME 9:00

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS MASTER CUP 2023

Giant Slalom C

Official ranking

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9313.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:07  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Rank Scratch Time Gap Points

6 19 5705053 SNIRCOVA Zuzana 1970 SVK 24 2:01.53 49.64 866,85

  C 4  

1 21 5205216 KAISER Silvie 1973 GER 2 1:06.27 17,99

  C 3  

1 22 5155051 TOUSOVA Martina 1978 CZE 5 1:12.27 110,16

  C 2  

1 23 5705034 KUBEKOVA Darina 1983 SVK 1 1:05.75 10,00

2 25 5155112 STEPANKOVA Michaela 1983 CZE 7 1:14.07 8.32 137,81

3 26 5705048 HOLLA Zuzana 1987 SVK 16 1:22.99 17.24 274,83

  C 1  

1 27 5705051 KUNDLOVA Veronika 1991 SVK 25 2:13.81 1055,48

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (1)

4 5055064 RIES Jana 1956 AUT

Did Not Finish (1)

24 5155110 ROUPCOVA Eva 1984 CZE

RECAP

Records : 27

Did Not Start : 1

Did Not Finish : 1

Disqualified : 0

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN : 

At Finish : 25
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FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES
STARTING TIME 9:00

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9313.170  /  16.3.2023 at 10:36  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

1 23 5705034 KUBEKOVA Darina 1983 SVK 1:05.75 10,00

2 21 5205216 KAISER Silvie 1973 GER 1:06.27 0.52 17,99

3 7 5195240 JAY Muriel 1959 FRA 1:10.31 4.56 80,05

4 17 5705046 DANIELISOVA Zuzana 1970 SVK 1:11.89 6.14 104,32

5 22 5155051 TOUSOVA Martina 1978 CZE 1:12.27 6.52 110,16

6 16 5155025 LEDVINOVA Hana 1968 CZE 1:13.02 7.27 121,68

7 25 5155112 STEPANKOVA Michaela 1983 CZE 1:14.07 8.32 137,81

8 11 5155016 FEROVA Stanislava 1963 CZE 1:14.77 9.02 148,56

9 2 5205125 VILSMAIER Veronika 1952 GER 1:15.97 10.22 166,99

10 15 5205209 SANTEN Christiane 1970 GER 1:16.18 10.43 170,22

11 5 5195219 DUFLAU-BERTHET Francoise 1954 FRA 1:19.17 13.42 216,15

12 6 5705005 BLAHUTOVA Anna 1954 SVK 1:19.91 14.16 227,51

13 9 5705022 SINSKA Yvetta 1960 SVK 1:20.40 14.65 235,04

14 18 5155058 SVATONOVA Monika 1971 CZE 1:20.87 15.12 242,26

15 10 5705031 TESLAROVA Dagmar 1965 SVK 1:21.16 15.41 246,72

16 26 5705048 HOLLA Zuzana 1987 SVK 1:22.99 17.24 274,83

17 3 5155061 BOUZKOVA Alena 1949 CZE 1:24.70 18.95 301,10

18 12 5705043 GARDOSOVA Zuzana 1966 SVK 1:25.32 19.57 310,62

19 8 5705023 DANISOVA Eva 1959 SVK 1:26.43 20.68 327,67

20 13 5705032 HUSKOVA Daniela 1965 SVK 1:29.06 23.31 368,07

21 20 5705025 KORESOVA Ingrid 1970 SVK 1:31.74 25.99 409,24

22 14 5705017 JAGERCIKOVA Jana 1964 SVK 1:34.09 28.34 445,34

23 1 5705013 MATUSKOVA Zuzana 1950 SVK 1:38.85 33.10 518,46

24 19 5705053 SNIRCOVA Zuzana 1970 SVK 2:01.53 55.78 866,85

25 27 5705051 KUNDLOVA Veronika 1991 SVK 2:13.81 1:08.06 1055,48

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (1)

4 5055064 RIES Jana 1956 AUT
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES
STARTING TIME 9:00

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS MASTER CUP 2023

Giant Slalom C

Official ranking

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9313.170  /  16.3.2023 at 10:36  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

Did Not Finish (1)

24 5155110 ROUPCOVA Eva 1984 CZE

RECAP

Records : 27

Did Not Start : 1

Did Not Finish : 1

Disqualified : 0

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN : 

At Finish : 25
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FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom A

Penalty calculation

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9315.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:02  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 88 5051477 GUGGENBICHLER Juergen 1970 AUT 8,21 8,21 0,00

2 92 5150229 HORACEK David 1972 CZE 11,01 11,01 21,51

3 99 5700126 STANIK Roman 1977 SVK 47,86 - -

4 75 5100482 RICARD Stephane 1963 CAN 18,20 18,20 32,36

5 76 5530889 HILL Timothy 1963 USA 48,84 - -

6 105 5700041 CHMELIK Martin 1973 SVK - - -

7 93 5700085 AMBROS Dusan 1969 SVK 134,83 - -

8 73 5510166 BOECKLI Daniel 1965 SUI 20,54 20,54 73,25

9 109 5430118 STOLARCZYK Piotr 1985 POL 66,47 - -

10 74 5150397 VANOUS Bohuslav 1963 CZE 41,77 41,77 101,69

  

Best 5 at start

1 88 5051477 GUGGENBICHLER Juergen 1970 AUT 8,21

2 92 5150229 HORACEK David 1972 CZE 11,01

DSQ 110 5430108 GAJEWSKI-GLODEK Jakub 1984 POL 13,17

4 75 5100482 RICARD Stephane 1963 CAN 18,20

8 73 5510166 BOECKLI Daniel 1965 SUI 20,54

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 71,13

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 99,73

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 228,81

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -57,95 / 10 -5,79

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00

Applied penalty (-5,79) 0,00

  

Technical Delegate
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FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom B

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 9:35

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9346.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:08  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Rank Scratch Time Gap Points

  B 7  

1 52 5050758 LINDNER Friedrich 1959 AUT 1 1:02.68 10,00

2 50 5190379 AVENIER Patrick 1958 FRA 2 1:03.92 1.24 29,98

3 53 5700012 GRANEC Daniel 1962 SVK 3 1:04.08 1.40 32,56

4 55 5700066 KRASULA Pavel 1962 SVK 5 1:07.83 5.15 92,99

5 54 5430026 BARABAS Stanislaw 1959 POL 6 1:08.49 5.81 103,62

6 57 5051795 SAILER Christian 1962 AUT 7 1:09.77 7.09 124,25

7 56 5150114 FER Martin 1960 CZE 9 1:11.61 8.93 153,89

8 60 5700088 CUKAN Ivan 1960 SVK 11 1:12.60 9.92 169,85

9 61 5700148 BOBCEK Leo 1958 SVK 12 1:12.82 10.14 173,39

10 51 5700160 MELICH Jaroslav 1959 SVK 15 1:14.02 11.34 192,73

11 59 5200877 LANDROCK Peter 1958 GER 22 1:22.77 20.09 333,72

12 58 5700091 JAGERCIK Marian 1960 SVK 23 1:27.22 24.54 405,43

  B 8  

1 43 5700003 DIBDIAK Jozef 1957 SVK 4 1:07.43 86,54

2 44 5700177 DANIS Emil 1953 SVK 10 1:12.57 5.14 169,36

3 49 5700001 MIKULAS Jozef 1953 SVK 13 1:13.32 5.89 181,45

4 42 5051030 KAUFMANN Helmut 1953 AUT 16 1:14.43 7.00 199,33

5 46 5530911 DAVIS Bob 1953 USA 17 1:15.40 7.97 214,96

6 47 5430129 CIESLAR Adam 1957 POL 21 1:20.61 13.18 298,92

7 48 5700176 ABAFFY Robert 1955 SVK 24 1:28.92 21.49 432,82

  B 9  

1 38 5150055 DEDECEK Roman 1951 CZE 14 1:13.60 185,96

2 39 5700113 ZILINCIK Juraj 1952 SVK 19 1:16.73 3.13 236,40

3 41 5700112 CHMELIK Martin 1948 SVK 20 1:18.83 5.23 270,23

4 40 5700193 JAC Daneil 1952 SVK 28 1:39.35 25.75 600,89
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 9:35

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010
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16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9346.170  /  16.3.2023 at 12:08  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Rank Scratch Time Gap Points

  B10  

1 36 5700168 DRZEWIECKY Jaroslav 1945 SVK 26 1:32.85 496,15

  B11  

1 32 5050216 MAERZENDORFER Leo 1941 AUT 8 1:10.05 128,76

2 33 5700079 HOFBAUER Milan 1941 SVK 18 1:16.27 6.22 228,98

3 35 5430121 BIEL Alfred 1942 POL 25 1:30.17 20.12 452,96

4 34 5220197 NAYLOR Malcolm 1942 GBR 27 1:33.05 23.00 499,37

  B12  

1 31 5700022 DOLNIK Frantisek 1933 SVK 29 1:45.05 692,73

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (1)

45 5380003 DRINKOVIC Ivo 1953 CRO

Disqualified (1)

37 5200563 KRUEGER Gundolf 1950 GER

RECAP

Records : 31

Did Not Start : 1

Did Not Finish : 0

Disqualified : 1

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN : 

At Finish : 29



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS MASTER CUP 2023
Giant Slalom B

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 9:35

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010

Sport Timing SlovakiaSport Timing SlovakiaVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

16.3.2023  /  Strbske Pleso (SVK)  /  TJ Vysoke Tatry SVK9346.170  /  16.3.2023 at 10:39  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation (Rank) Category Time Gap Points

1 52 5050758 LINDNER Friedrich 1959 AUT (1) B 7 1:02.68 10,00

2 50 5190379 AVENIER Patrick 1958 FRA (2) B 7 1:03.92 1.24 29,98

3 53 5700012 GRANEC Daniel 1962 SVK (3) B 7 1:04.08 1.40 32,56

4 43 5700003 DIBDIAK Jozef 1957 SVK (1) B 8 1:07.43 4.75 86,54

5 55 5700066 KRASULA Pavel 1962 SVK (4) B 7 1:07.83 5.15 92,99

6 54 5430026 BARABAS Stanislaw 1959 POL (5) B 7 1:08.49 5.81 103,62

7 57 5051795 SAILER Christian 1962 AUT (6) B 7 1:09.77 7.09 124,25

8 32 5050216 MAERZENDORFER Leo 1941 AUT (1) B11 1:10.05 7.37 128,76

9 56 5150114 FER Martin 1960 CZE (7) B 7 1:11.61 8.93 153,89

10 44 5700177 DANIS Emil 1953 SVK (2) B 8 1:12.57 9.89 169,36

11 60 5700088 CUKAN Ivan 1960 SVK (8) B 7 1:12.60 9.92 169,85

12 61 5700148 BOBCEK Leo 1958 SVK (9) B 7 1:12.82 10.14 173,39

13 49 5700001 MIKULAS Jozef 1953 SVK (3) B 8 1:13.32 10.64 181,45

14 38 5150055 DEDECEK Roman 1951 CZE (1) B 9 1:13.60 10.92 185,96

15 51 5700160 MELICH Jaroslav 1959 SVK (10) B 7 1:14.02 11.34 192,73

16 42 5051030 KAUFMANN Helmut 1953 AUT (4) B 8 1:14.43 11.75 199,33

17 46 5530911 DAVIS Bob 1953 USA (5) B 8 1:15.40 12.72 214,96

18 33 5700079 HOFBAUER Milan 1941 SVK (2) B11 1:16.27 13.59 228,98

19 39 5700113 ZILINCIK Juraj 1952 SVK (2) B 9 1:16.73 14.05 236,40

20 41 5700112 CHMELIK Martin 1948 SVK (3) B 9 1:18.83 16.15 270,23

21 47 5430129 CIESLAR Adam 1957 POL (6) B 8 1:20.61 17.93 298,92

22 59 5200877 LANDROCK Peter 1958 GER (11) B 7 1:22.77 20.09 333,72

23 58 5700091 JAGERCIK Marian 1960 SVK (12) B 7 1:27.22 24.54 405,43

24 48 5700176 ABAFFY Robert 1955 SVK (7) B 8 1:28.92 26.24 432,82

25 35 5430121 BIEL Alfred 1942 POL (3) B11 1:30.17 27.49 452,96

26 36 5700168 DRZEWIECKY Jaroslav 1945 SVK (1) B10 1:32.85 30.17 496,15

27 34 5220197 NAYLOR Malcolm 1942 GBR (4) B11 1:33.05 30.37 499,37

28 40 5700193 JAC Daneil 1952 SVK (4) B 9 1:39.35 36.67 600,89

29 31 5700022 DOLNIK Frantisek 1933 SVK (1) B12 1:45.05 42.37 692,73

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (1)

45 5380003 DRINKOVIC Ivo 1953 CRO B 8
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Charvatova  Olga (CZE)
CHIEF OF RACE Kralik Richard (SVK)
REFEREE Hrehor Vladimír (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny wind
SNOW Technical Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8,0 °C

FINISH : -8,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Zampa Tomas (SVK)
- A - Zampa Teo (SVK)

COURSE Furkota
START 1830 m
FINISH 1550 m
DROP 280 m
LENGTH 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION GS 9466/01/10
GATES 39
DIRECTIONS 37
STARTING TIME 9:35

LIST n°823     APPLIED PENALTY : 10,00 F = 1010
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Disqualified (1)

37 5200563 KRUEGER Gundolf 1950 GER B 9

RECAP

Records : 31

Did Not Start : 1

Did Not Finish : 0

Disqualified : 1

Did Not Qualify for 2nd RUN : 

At Finish : 29


